PLAINFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

[PLAINFIELD MARCHING BAND

BOA Super Regional, Lucas Oil Stadium
Friday/Saturday October 23"/24™, 2015

eLrets

Friday, October 23"

7:30 AM Arrive at PHS/Begin moving to the field

8:00 AM Rehearsal Begins

10:15 AM Rehearsal Ends

10:30 AM Load Gear/Stack Instruments near loading dock/Eat Booster Meal/Change into Uniform

*Only Percussion, Tubas, Bari Saxes, and Bass Clarinets on trailer. All other instruments
are assembled and taken on the bus.

12:00 PM Chat

12:10 PM Load Busses

12:15PM Depart for Lucas Oil Stadium
12:50 PM Avrrive at Lucas Oil Stadium
12:55 PM Enter South Lot/Unload

1:55 PM Enter SW Tunnel

2:05 PM Physical Warm-Up

2:20 PM Transit to Music Warm-Up

2:25 PM Music Warm-Up

2:55 PM Transit to Field

3:15PM PLAINFIELD PERFORMS “SECRETS”
3:30 PM Return to Busses/Load Equipment
4:15 PM Depart for PHS

4:45 PM Arrive at PHS/Unload/Change
5:15PM Chat/Dismiss

Saturday, October 24™

12:00 PM Arrive at PHS/Begin moving to the field
12:30 PM Rehearsal Begins
3:00 PM Rehearsal Ends
*Drum Majors/Guard Captain change into uniform to go downtown for awards ceremony
3:15PM Load/Eat
*We will need to load even if we do not make finals for the sake of timing.
4:30 PM Finalists announced/Change into Uniform if needed

*Performance information TBA via Twitter, Facebook, and Email
*Bring $ for concessions at LOS

6:00 PM Gates open to public
7:15PM Finals begin

10:45 PM Finals Conclude
11:00 PM Awards

11:30 PM Depart LOS

12:00 AM Arrive at PHS/Unload

12:30 AM Chat/Dismiss



THINGS TO KNOW:

Uniform

1. Respect the uniform always. It is an icon that represents our band and community. Never wear the uniform

improperly.

2. Do not run in uniform.

3. Never touch the plumes.

4. You are required to wear your show shirt, black gym shorts, and plain long black socks.

5. Jewelry and nail polish are not permitted when in uniform.

6. Long hair must be secured into shako. Hair should not be covering your neck.
Bus

1. All bus rules apply.

2. Girls and boys/Couples will not be on a bus alone. No purple seats when traveling.

3. Leave the bus looking better than how we found it.

4. Chaperones will be placed throughout the bus for supervision. Be respectful of our volunteer chaperones.
Rules

1. All school rules apply to every member of the band with no exceptions.

2. Possession of alcohol, tobacco products, or drugs at any band function will result in immediate disciplinary

action by Plainfield High School and can result in immediate dismal from band.
Parent info:
1. Tickets: (Ticket info from www.musicforall.org)
General Admission Friday Prelims $18
General Admission Saturday Finals $24
Reserved Tickets Saturday Finals $29 (upper deck)
Super Ticket (Friday and Saturday Prelims and Finals Premium Reserved Seat) $51
2. Band members may ride home with parents from any band event. We must have a note from the student’s
parent and see the student leave with that parent. Notes may be submitted to bus chaperones.
Other Notes:
1. Finals information for Saturday will be announced via social media/email on Saturday afternoon
2. The top 15 bands make it to finals on Saturday Evening.
Other bands at this show:

South Point HS Ohio Bellbrook HS Ohio
Firestone HS Ohio Illinois Valley Central HS Illinois
Monrovia HS Indiana Forest Park HS Indiana
Lewis Cass HS Indiana Lindbergh HS Missouri
Norwell HS Indiana Lakota East HS Ohio
Northwood HS Indiana Lake Central HS Indiana
Tupelo HS Mississippi Lincoln-Way East HS Illinois
Terre Haute North HS Indiana Concordia Lutheran HS Indiana
Plainfield North HS Illinois Castle HS Indiana
Columbus North HS Indiana Homestead HS Indiana
Conner HS Kentucky Naperville Central HS 1llinois
Brownsburg HS Indiana Richland HS Texas
Pendleton Heights HS Indiana Herscher HS 1llinois
Edgewood HS Indiana Blue Springs HS Missouri
Greenfield Central HS Indiana Penn HS Indiana
PLAINFIELD HS Indiana Franklin HS Tennessee
William Henry Harrison HS Indiana Carroll HS Indiana
Terre Haute South HS Indiana Prospect HS Illinois
Paoli HS Indiana Rock Island HS Illinois
Crawford County HS Indiana Naperville North HS Ilinois
Floyd Central HS Indiana Tell City HS Indiana
Jeffersonville HS Indiana Lemont HS Illinois
O’Fallon Township HS Illinois Victor J. Andrew HS Illinois
Avon HS Indiana Bloomington HS Ilinois
Limestone HS 1linois Mahomet-Seymour HS Illinois
Ben Davis HS Indiana Jefferson City HS Missouri
Monticello HS Illinois Lockport Township HS Ilinois
Carmel HS Indiana Western HS Indiana
Greenwood HS Indiana Munster HS Indiana
Center Grove HS Indiana Marian Catholic HS Illinois
Orleans HS Indiana

Lawrence Township HS Indiana

Franklin Central HS Indiana

Decatur Central HS Indiana

This is our first appearance at a BOA contest in 25 years! Aim for making this performance your personal best. Find a
couple things to improve on from our last performance. Listen to all directions from the directors and staff. Have fun,
relax, and enjoy performing great music with pride and passion. Remember, do your best and you will be successful!
Enjoy being a part of this very special performance!



http://www.musicforall.org/

